## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-3615 Version: 1 Name: Radio Tower Revenue Project

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 6/4/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/23/2014 Final action: 7/23/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Crown Castle USA Inc., Canonsburg, Pennsylvania

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services

Contract Value: No Fiscal Impact

Contract period: 8/1/2014 - 7/31/2019

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A (No Fiscal Impact)

Contract Number(s): 12-23-224

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Office of Capital Planning and Policy recommends awarding the Radio Tower Revenue Project contract to Crown Castle USA, Inc., Canonsburg, PA. Crown Castle met the requirements outlined in the RFP and met the Office of Procurement standards. Crown Castle shall market, develop, manage, radio towers on County owned property. Each lease shall be presented to the Cook County Board for approval.

Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Crown Castle USA Inc. was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN COOKE, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/23/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Office of Capital Planning and Policy

File #: 14-3615, Version: 1

Vendor: Crown Castle USA Inc., Canonsburg, Pennsylvania

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services

Contract Value: No Fiscal Impact

**Contract period:** 8/1/2014 - 7/31/2019

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: Revenue Generating

**Accounts:** N/A (No Fiscal Impact)

Contract Number(s): 12-23-224

## **Concurrences:**

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The Office of Capital Planning and Policy recommends awarding the Radio Tower Revenue Project contract to Crown Castle USA, Inc., Canonsburg, PA. Crown Castle met the requirements outlined in the RFP and met the Office of Procurement standards. Crown Castle shall market, develop, manage, radio towers on County owned property. Each lease shall be presented to the Cook County Board for approval.

Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Crown Castle USA Inc. was selected based on established evaluation criteria.